

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1 3 5 4 OF 2 0 0 8
(for prel. hearing)

O.N.G.C. LTD. Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & CEN. EXCISE, BOMBAY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHAN DARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M. K . S r eegesh, Adv.for
Mr. K.R . Sasipr abhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4 3 0 7 - 4 3 0 7 of 2 0 0 4 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master